5/15/2019 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 1 of 5
Rev B
CB Series
Single and Dual Outputs
30 Watt DC/DC Converter
2:1 Wide Input Voltage Range
FEATURES

Rev B
CB Series
Single and Dual Outputs
30 Watt DC/DC Converter
2:1 Wide Input Voltage Range
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATING CHARTS
SINGLE OUTPUT MODELS
Model Number Input Range Output Voltage Output Current Output(4)
Ripple & Noise
Input Current Efficiency(4) Capacitor(5)
Load max Min. load Full load No load(3) Full load(2)
CB12S1.5-8500
12 VDC
(9-18 VDC)
1.5 VDC 0mA 8500mA 100mVp-p 70mA 1416mA 79% 20000μF
CB12S2.5-8000 2.5 VDC 0mA 8000mA 100mVp-p 100mA 2083mA 84% 20000μF
CB12S3.3-8000 3.3 VDC 0mA 8000mA 100mVp-p 90mA 2716mA 85% 20000μF
CB12S5-6000 5 VDC 0mA 6000mA 100mVp-p 130mA 3012mA 87% 14400μF
CB12S5.1-6000 5.1 VDC 0mA 6000mA 100mVp-p 130mA 3072mA 87% 14400μF
CB12S12-2500 12 VDC 0mA 2500mA 150mVp-p 90mA 2941mA 89% 3000μF
CB12S15-2000 15 VDC 0mA 2000mA 150mVp-p 80mA 2941mA 89% 2000μF
CB24S1.5-8500
24 VDC
(18-36 VDC)
1.5 VDC 0mA 8500mA 100mVp-p 50mA 700mA 80% 20000μF
CB24S2.5-8000 2.5 VDC 0mA 8000mA 100mVp-p 50mA 1028mA 85% 20000μF
CB24S3.3-8000 3.3 VDC 0mA 8000mA 100mVp-p 50mA 1325mA 87% 20000μF
CB24S5-6000 5 VDC 0mA 6000mA 100mVp-p 75mA 1453mA 90% 14400μF
CB24S5.1-6000 5.1 VDC 0mA 6000mA 100mVp-p 75mA 1482mA 90% 14400μF
CB24S12-2500 12 VDC 0mA 2500mA 150mVp-p 40mA 1437mA 91% 3000μF
CB24S15-2000 15 VDC 0mA 2000mA 150mVp-p 30mA 1437mA 91% 2000μF
CB48S1.5-8500
48VDC
(36-75VDC)
1.5 VDC 0mA 8500mA 100mVp-p 45mA 350mA 80% 20000μF
CB48S2.5-8000 2.5 VDC 0mA 8000mA 100mVp-p 45mA 514mA 84% 20000μF
CB48S3.3-8000 3.3 VDC 0mA 8000mA 100mVp-p 30mA 663mA 86% 20000μF
CB48S5-6000 5 VDC 0mA 6000mA 100mVp-p 45mA 727mA 88% 14400μF
CB48S5.1-6000 5.1 VDC 0mA 6000mA 100mVp-p 45mA 750mA 88% 14400μF
CB48S12-2500 12 VDC 0mA 2500mA 150mVp-p 40mA 718mA 90% 3000μF
CB48S15-2000 15 VDC 0mA 2000mA 150mVp-p 40mA 718mA 91% 2000μF
DUAL OUTPUT MODELS
Model Number Input Range Output Voltage Output Current Output(4)
Ripple & Noise
Input Current Efficiency(4) Capacitor(5)
Load max Min. load Full load No load(3) Full load(2)
CB12D5-3000 12 VDC
(9-18 VDC)
±5 VDC 0mA ±3000mA 100mVp-p 90mA 3012mA 87% ±3000μF
CB12D12-1250 ±12 VDC 0mA ±1250mA 150mVp-p 50mA 3012mA 87% ±2000μF
CB12D15-1000 ±15 VDC 0mA ±1000mA 150mVp-p 40mA 3012mA 87% ±1300μF
CB24D5-3000 24 VDC
(18-36 VDC)
±5 VDC 0mA ±3000mA 100mVp-p 70mA 1453mA 90% ±3000μF
CB24D12-1250 ±12 VDC 0mA ±1250mA 150mVp-p 30mA 1471mA 89% ±2000μF
CB24D15-1000 ±15 VDC 0mA ±1000mA 150mVp-p 30mA 1453mA 90% ±1300μF
CB48D5-3000 48VDC
(36-75VDC)
±5 VDC 0mA ±3000mA 100mVp-p 35mA 727mA 90% ±3000μF
CB48D12-1250 ±12 VDC 0mA ±1250mA 150mVp-p 30mA 744mA 88% ±2000μF
CB48D15-1000 ±15 VDC 0mA ±1000mA 150mVp-p 20mA 735mA 89% ±1300μF
NOTES
1.   BELLCORE TR-NWT-000332. Case 1: 50% Stress, Temperature at 40ºC (Ground fixed and controlled environment).
      MIL-STD-217F Notice2 @Ta=25ºC, Full load (Ground, Benign, controlled environment)
2.   Maximum value at nominal input voltage.